

SB239_L.019

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB09-239 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 19, line 27, before "STRUCTURED," insert
- 2 "MUTUALLY".
- 3 Page 20, line 2, after "HUNDRED", insert "DOCUMENTED";
- 4 line 7, strike "OR" and substitute "AND, IF APPLICABLE,";
- 5 line 8, after "BE", insert "ACTIVELY";
- 6 line 10, strike "SPECIALTY AREA" and substitute "ROLE AND POPULATION
- 7 FOCUS";
- 8 line 11, strike "OR" and substitute "AND, IF APPLICABLE,";
- 9 line 12, strike "FROM" and strike "BY AN";
- 10 line 13, strike "ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSE";
- 11 line 14, strike "THE" and substitute "A";
- 12 line 20, after "AUTHORITY", insert "THAT IS GRANTED";
- 13 line 21, strike "OR" and substitute "AND";
- 14 line 22, strike "SPECIALTY AREA." and substitute "ROLE AND POPULATION
- 15 FOCUS.";



- 1 line 24, strike "OR" and substitute "AND";
- 2 line 26, strike "SPECIALTY AREA," and substitute "ROLE AND POPULATION
3 FOCUS,".
- 4 Page 21, line 7, strike "MENTOR" and substitute "PERSONS";
- 5 line 11, strike "SPECIALTY AREA" and substitute "ROLE AND POPULATION
6 FOCUS";
- 7 line 13, strike "OR" and substitute "AND, IF APPLICABLE,";
- 8 line 14, strike "FROM" and strike "BY AN";
- 9 line 15, strike "ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSE";
- 10 line 22, strike "SPECIFIED HOURS OF".
- 11 Page 22, line 2, strike "ONE YEAR" and substitute "FIVE YEARS";
- 12 line 8, strike "SPECIALTY";
- 13 line 9, strike "AREA." and substitute "ROLE AND POPULATION FOCUS.";
- 14 strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute the following:
- 15 "NURSE'S PRESCRIPTIVE PRACTICE. THE PHYSICIAN OR";
- 16 line 26, strike "FOLLOWING CRITERIA:" and substitute "FOLLOWING:".
- 17 Page 23, line 26, strike "SPECIALTY AREA" and substitute "ROLE AND
18 POPULATION FOCUS".
- 19 Page 28, line 15, strike "SPECIALTY AREA" and substitute "ROLE AND
20 POPULATION FOCUS";
- 21 line 22, strike "FROM" and strike "BY THE ADVANCED";
- 22 line 23, strike "PRACTICE NURSE".
- 23 Page 29, line 3, strike "SPECIFIED HOURS OF";



- 1 line 24, strike "SPECIALTY AREA" and substitute "ROLE AND POPULATION
2 FOCUS".
- 3 Page 31, strike line 27.
- 4 Page 32, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 5 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 6 Page 32, line 6, strike "FROM";
7 line 7, strike "BY AN ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSE".
- 8 Page 34, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute the following:
9 "THE TRANSITION TO THE ARTICULATED PLAN MODEL AND HARMONIZING
10 LANGUAGE FOR ARTICULATED PLANS; AND".
- 11 Page 36, strike lines 8 through 12 and substitute the following:
12 "12-36-106.4, C.R.S.;"
13 strike lines 17 through 20 and substitute the following:
14 (d) EVIDENCE-BASED GUIDELINES;
15 (e) DECISION SUPPORT TOOLS;"
- 16 Page 37, line 10, before "COLLABORATION", insert "CONSULTATION OR".
- 17 Page 38, line 9, after "MAINTAINS", insert "OR IS COVERED BY".

** *** ** *** **



